
                                                                        
 

ARRA IMPLEMENTATION 
Where to Find Help… 

 
MDE Recovery Website (www.michigan.gov/mde-recovery) 

 Ideas for Using ARRA Funds 
 Implementation Timelines 
 Q & A Documents 
 Link to ARRA Act of 2009 
 Podcasts 
 Power Point Presentations 
 MDE Communications 
 Grant Opportunities/Awards/Allocations/Dates 

 
Michigan Economic Recovery Website (www.michigan.gov/recovery) 
 
US Education Recovery Website (www.ed.gov/recovery)  
 
Federal Recovery Website (www.recovery.gov)  
 
MASA/MASB/MSBO/MAPSA  

 Conferences 
 Communications 
 Websites www.gomasa.org, www.masb.org, www.msbo.org, 

www.charterschools.org  
 
Key Contacts 

 
 MDE  

- Title I:  Consolidated Application – Mike Radke, 517.373.3921, 
radkem@michigan.gov  

- Title I, School Improvement Grant – Linda Forward, 517.373.8480, 
forwardl@michigan.gov 

- IDEA (Special Education Flowthrough) – John Andrejack, 517.241.1235, 
andrejackj@michigan.gov 

- IDEA (Special Education Flowthrough) – Monica Butler, 517.241.4518, 
butlerm3@michigan.gov 

- IDEA (Preschool; Early On) – Gary Schafer, 517.335.2875, 
schaferg@michigan.gov 

- Race to the Top – Sally Vaughn, 517.335.0011, vaughns1@michigan.gov 
- Project Reimagine – John VanWagoner, 517.373.9717, 

vanwagonerj@michigan.gov 
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- Investing in Innovation Fund (i3) – John VanWagoner, 517.373.9717, 
vanwagonerj@michigan.gov or U.S. Department of Education, 
800.872.5327, i3@ed.gov 

- Teacher Incentive Fund, Floria Jenkins, 517.373.6505, 
jenkinsj@michigan.gov 

- Homeless – Pam Kies-Lowe, 517.241.1162, kies-lowep@michigan.gov 
- Education Technology:  Competitive – Bruce Umpstead, 517.335.2957, 

umpsteadb@michigan.gov  
- School Meal Equipment – Howard Leikert, 517.373.3892, 

leikerth@michigan.gov  
- Education Stabilization Fund – Louis Burgess, 517.373.1806, 

burgessl@michigan.gov 
- Qualified School Construction Bonds (QSCB) and Qualified Zone Academy 

Bonds (QZAB) – Andy DeYoung, 517.373.4583, deyounga@michigan.gov 
- General Questions – Carol Easlick, 517.373.0764, easlickc@michigan.gov 

 Teacher Quality Partnership Grant Program – U.S. Department of Education, 
800.872.5327, TQPartnership@ed.gov 

 Energy – Amy Butler, 517.373.4626, butlera1@michigan.gov  
 Weatherization – Stacy Gibson, 517.241.8054, gibsons@michigan.gov 
 Workforce Investment Act Youth Programs – Liza Estlund Olson, 

517.335.1061, estlundolsonl@michigan.gov 
 Michigan Economic Recovery Office – Jann Jencka, 517.373.0200, 

jenckaj@michigan.gov  
 MASA – Brad Biladeau, 517.327.9265, bbiladeau@gomasa.org 
 MASB –  Don Wotruba, 517.327.5913, dwotruba@masb.org 
 MSBO – Bob Dwan, 517.327.5920, rdwan@msbo.org 
 MAPSA – Gary Naeyaert, 517.374.9167, gnaeyaert@charterschools.org 
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